Election: 2012 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2012-11-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 65628
Ballots Cast: 45761

Voter Turnout: 70%

Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: OSWEGO 26(Voter Turnout: 77% - Total Registered Voters: 997)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 413 58.92
NO (NON) 288 41.08

Contest: PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROMNEY/RYAN (REP) 448 58.64
OBAMA/BIDEN (DEM) 304 39.79
JOHNSON/GRAY (LIB) 9 1.18
STEIN/HAWKINS (GRN) 3 0.39
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - FOURTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RANDY M. HULTGREN (REP) 488 66.12
DENNIS ANDERSON (DEM) 250 33.88

Contest: STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
SUE REZIN (REP) 466 64.19
CHRISTINE BENSON (DEM) 260 35.81

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - SEVENTY-FIFTH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
PAM ROTH (REP) 487 67.83
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JEREMY J. LY (DEM)

Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name
BECKY MORGANEGG (REP)
DANAE IACOVELLA (DEM)

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name
ERIC C. WEIS (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

KEN TOFTOY (REP)
MICHAEL E. DABNEY (IND)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

231

Total Votes
501
213

Total Votes
626
0

Total Votes
393

308

0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Name

SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP)
LYNN CULLICK (REP)
JEFFREY WEHRLI (REP)
DAN KOUKOL (REP)
JEREMY SWANSON (REP)
ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM)
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)

EVELYN MAXINE GIVENS (DEM)

HERMAN JOHNSON (DEM)

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT

Candidate Name
JOE BIRKETT (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
410
409
391
389
339
246
229
197
183

Total Votes
611
0

32.17

Vote %
70.17
29.83

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
56.06
43.94

Vote %
14.68
14.64
14
13.93
12.14
8.81
8.2
7.05
6.55

Vote %
100
0
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Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MELISSA S. BARNHART (REP) 614 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 1 - SURCHARGE TO IMPROVE 911 SYSTEM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 539 72.84
YES (NON) 201 27.16

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 2 REDUCE EVERY LEVY 20%

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 542 76.34
NO (NON) 168 23.66
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