Election: 2012 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall

Date: 2012-11-05 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 65628

Ballots Cast: 45761 Voter Turnout: 70% Active Precincts: 83

Precinct: OSWEGO 26(Voter Turnout: 77% - Total Registered Voters: 997)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 413
 58.92

 NO (NON)
 288
 41.08

Contest: PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROMNEY/RYAN (REP)	448	58.64
OBAMA/BIDEN (DEM)	304	39.79
JOHNSON/GRAY (LIB)	9	1.18
STEIN/HAWKINS (GRN)	3	0.39
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - FOURTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % RANDY M. HULTGREN (REP) 488 66.12 DENNIS ANDERSON (DEM) 250 33.88

Contest: STATE SENATOR THIRTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %SUE REZIN (REP)46664.19CHRISTINE BENSON (DEM)26035.81

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - SEVENTY-FIFTH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % PAM ROTH (REP) 487 67.83

JEREMY J. LY (DEM)	231	32.17
Contest: CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT Candidate Name BECKY MORGANEGG (REP) DANAE IACOVELLA (DEM)	Total Votes 501 213	Vote % 70.17 29.83
Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY Candidate Name ERIC C. WEIS (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 626 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: CORONER Candidate Name KEN TOFTOY (REP) MICHAEL E. DABNEY (IND) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 393 308 0	Vote % 56.06 43.94 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT Candidate Name SCOTT R. GRYDER (REP) LYNN CULLICK (REP) JEFFREY WEHRLI (REP) DAN KOUKOL (REP) JEREMY SWANSON (REP) ELIZABETH FLOWERS (DEM) KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM) EVELYN MAXINE GIVENS (DEM) HERMAN JOHNSON (DEM)	T 2 Total Votes 410 409 391 389 339 246 229 197 183	Vote % 14.68 14.64 14 13.93 12.14 8.81 8.2 7.05 6.55
Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT Candidate Name JOE BIRKETT (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 611 0	Vote % 100 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT TWENTY-THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % MELISSA S. BARNHART (REP) 614 100 NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 1 - SURCHARGE TO IMPROVE 911 SYSTEM

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 NO (NON)
 539
 72.84

 YES (NON)
 201
 27.16

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY QUESTION 2 REDUCE EVERY LEVY 20%

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %YES (NON)54276.34NO (NON)16823.66